Florida Department of Transportation
Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

Letting: 02240214 Call Order: 001 Proposal: E21C3-R0 District:02

Counties: ALACHUA

Road Name: Gainesville Maintenance Concrete Repair-BDI

Limits: Midpoint

Project(s): 43890527201(*) Federal Aid No: N/A

Total Roadway Length: 0.000 Miles Contract Days: 365

Total Bridge Length: 0.000 Miles Letting Date: 02/14/24

Total Proposal Length: 0.000 Miles Contract Execution Days: 10
Special Start Date: N/A
Aquis/Flexible Start Time: 00 Days (acq. time)

Proposal Budget Estimate: $119,645.00

Please read the full advertisement

Description:

This is a Small Business Development Initiative and a Work Document Driven contract consists of removal and replacement of
concrete mitered end sections, sidewalks, driveways, curb and gutter, ditch pavement, ADA ramps etc., as listed in the bid items
within state maintained right of ways in Alachua and Bradford Counties. Mobilization and Maintenance of Traffic are incidental to
the pay items listed. RENEWAL OPTION. BID EXPRESS MANDATORY.

BUSINESS DEVELOPMENT INITIATIVE -- Bidders must be a "Small Business" as defined by FDOT. Small business size
standards can be found at

https://www.fdot.gov/equalopportunity/bdi.shtm

For more information about bidding on BDI projects, please see the training guide located at
https://www.fdot.gov/equalopportunity/bdi.shtm

Prequalification per Rule 14-22 is not required.

Bidders must complete and submit the Small Business Affidavit (Form No. 275-000-01) for approval prior to receipt of bid
documents. The form may be accessed at: https://www.fdot.gov/equalopportunity/bdi.shtm

It is only necessary to submit the Small Business Affidavit (SBA) form once per year.
Send a completed and notarized affidavit as an attachment to: SmallBusiness@dot.state.fl.us

All Sublet work must be contracted to a small business or businesses as defined by the Department. The subcontractor must also
submit a notarized Small Business Affidavit Form provided by the Department prior to the start of work.

Proposal Guaranty of $500 is required for bids over $150,000 and may be in the form of a Cashier's Check, the BDI Bid or
Proposal Bond (Form No. 375-020-16), or the standard Bid or Proposal Bond form, Form No. 375-020-09).

A Contract Bond is not required for contracts $250,000.00 and less.
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Florida Department of Transportation

Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

ALT Item

Section
0110- 4-
0120- 1-
0120- 2-
0339- 1-

0430-991- 1

0520- 1-
0520- 1-
0520- 2-
0522- 1-
0522- 2-
0524- 1-
0524- 1-
0527- 2-
E570- 9-

10

7
10
4

49

E575- 1- 6

Call Order: 001 Proposal: E21C3-R0
Description

REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE

REGULAR EXCAVATION

BORROW EXCAVATION, TRUCK MEASURE
MISCELLANEOUS ASPHALT PAVEMENT

MITERED END SECT, REPLACE SLAB- MAINTENANCE USE ONLY
CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE E

CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE F

CONCRETE CURB, TYPE D

CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 4" THICK
CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 6" THICK
CONCRETE DITCH PAVEMENT, NON REINFORCED, 6"
CONCRETE DITCH PAVEMENT, 6", REINFORCED
DETECTABLE WARNINGS

WATER FOR GRASS & PLANTS

SODDING, BERMUDA

Bid Solicitation Notice - Proposal Item Quantities

Unit

SY
CY
CYy
TN
CY
LF
LF
LF
SY
SY
SY
SY
SF
MG
SY

Quantity

715.000
25.000
30.000
10.000
10.000
20.000
40.000
30.000

300.000

200.000

200.000
20.000

250.000
50.000

200.000
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