Florida Department of Transportation Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

Letting: 02240214 Call Order: 001 Proposal: E21C3-R0 District:02

Counties: ALACHUA

Road Name: Gainesville Maintenance Concrete Repair-BDI

Limits: Midpoint

Project(s): 43890527201(*) Federal Aid No: N/A

Total Roadway Length:0.000 MilesContract Days:365Total Bridge Length:0.000 MilesLetting Date:02/14/24

Total Proposal Length: 0.000 Miles Contract Execution Days: 10

Special Start Date: N/A

Aquis/Flexible Start Time: 00 Days (acq. time)

Proposal Budget Estimate: \$119,645.00

Please read the full advertisement

Description:

This is a Small Business Development Initiative and a Work Document Driven contract consists of removal and replacement of concrete mitered end sections, sidewalks, driveways, curb and gutter, ditch pavement, ADA ramps etc., as listed in the bid items within state maintained right of ways in Alachua and Bradford Counties. Mobilization and Maintenance of Traffic are incidental to the pay items listed. RENEWAL OPTION. BID EXPRESS MANDATORY.

BUSINESS DEVELOPMENT INITIATIVE -- Bidders must be a "Small Business" as defined by FDOT. Small business size standards can be found at

https://www.fdot.gov/equalopportunity/bdi.shtm

For more information about bidding on BDI projects, please see the training guide located at https://www.fdot.gov/equalopportunity/bdi.shtm

Pregualification per Rule 14-22 is not required.

Bidders must complete and submit the Small Business Affidavit (Form No. 275-000-01) for approval prior to receipt of bid documents. The form may be accessed at: https://www.fdot.gov/equalopportunity/bdi.shtm

It is only necessary to submit the Small Business Affidavit (SBA) form once per year.

Send a completed and notarized affidavit as an attachment to: SmallBusiness@dot.state.fl.us

All Sublet work must be contracted to a small business or businesses as defined by the Department. The subcontractor must also submit a notarized Small Business Affidavit Form provided by the Department prior to the start of work.

Proposal Guaranty of \$500 is required for bids over \$150,000 and may be in the form of a Cashier's Check, the BDI Bid or Proposal Bond (Form No. 375-020-16), or the standard Bid or Proposal Bond form, Form No. 375-020-09).

A Contract Bond is not required for contracts \$250,000,00 and less.

Florida Department of Transportation Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

Call Order: 001 Proposal: E21C3-R0				
ALT	Item	Description	Unit	Quantity
Section	n			
	0110- 4-10	REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE	SY	715.000
	0120- 1-	REGULAR EXCAVATION	CY	25.000
	0120- 2- 2	BORROW EXCAVATION, TRUCK MEASURE	CY	30.000
	0339- 1-	MISCELLANEOUS ASPHALT PAVEMENT	TN	10.000
	0430-991- 1	MITERED END SECT, REPLACE SLAB- MAINTENANCE USE ONLY	CY	10.000
	0520- 1- 7	CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE E	LF	20.000
	0520- 1-10	CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE F	LF	40.000
	0520- 2- 4	CONCRETE CURB, TYPE D	LF	30.000
	0522- 1-	CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 4" THICK	SY	300.000
	0522- 2-	CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 6" THICK	SY	200.000
	0524- 1- 4	CONCRETE DITCH PAVEMENT, NON REINFORCED, 6"	SY	200.000
	0524- 1-49	CONCRETE DITCH PAVEMENT, 6", REINFORCED	SY	20.000
	0527- 2-	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	SF	250.000
	E570- 9- 1	WATER FOR GRASS & PLANTS	MG	50.000
	E575- 1- 6	SODDING, BERMUDA	SY	200.000